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Penobscot County

2023

Budget Committee

Peter K. Baldacci — District 1

Mayor Michele Daniels

80 North Main Street
Brewer, ME 04412
councilor.daniels@gmail.com

Representative Joseph Perry

349 Fern Street

Bangor, ME 04401
Joseph.Perry@legislature.maine.gov

Councilor Ellen Campbell
570 Main Road

Holden, ME 04402
Ellencamp47@gmail.com

Councilor Dan Tremble

20 Montgomery Street

Bangor, ME 04401
dan.tremble@bangormaine.gov

Councilor Clare Davitt

73 Harlow Street

Bangor, ME 04401
clare.davitt@bangormaine.gov

Andre Cushing — District 2

Representative Steven Foster

56 Silver Mills Road

Dexter, ME 04930
Steven.Foster@legislature.maine.gov

Councilor Eric Jarvi

10 Sophie Lane

Hampden, ME 04444
jarvitowncouncil@hampdenmaine.gov

Council Chair Christopher Grotton
13 Ledgewood Drive

Glenburn, ME 04401
chrisgrotton@gmail.com

Councilor John Snyer
333 Billings Road
Hermon, ME 04401
johnsnyer@yahoo.com

Selectman Mike Grass
252 Condon Road
Plymouth, ME 04969
mgrassjr@gmail.com




Councilor Michael Madore
107 Michigan Avenue
Millinocket, ME 04462
mmadore@millinocket.org

Senator Dr. James Dill
72 Sunset Drive
Old Town, ME 04468

James.Dill@legislature.maine.gov

Councilor Cheryl Robertson
158 Bennoch Road

Orono, ME 04473
crobertson@orono.org

Laura J. Sanborn — District 3

Selectwoman Brenda Kennedy-Wade
212 Hudson Road

Alton, ME 04468
daydreamerfarm@midmaine.com

Councilor Cathy Moison
24 Worcester Way
Lincoln, ME 04457

cathy.moison@lincolnmaine.org




Penobscot County Commissioners

2023 / County Tax Levy

12/10/2022
Expenditures Proposed 2023 2022
Departments $ 18,935,886 16,437,307
Jail $ 7,945,690 7,640,087
Overlay To be determined by Commissioners
Total Expenses $ 26,881,576 24,077,394
Revenues
Departments $ 5,329,571 4,076,098
From Surplus $ 465,000 465,000
Tax Assessment $ 21,087,005 19,536,296
Total Revenue $ 26,881,576 24,077,394
$$ Increase (Decrease) in Taxes $ 1,550,709
% Increase (Decrease) in Taxes 7.94%
LD1 Cap for 2023 Budget 6.67%
LD1 / $$ CAP for 23 Budget 20,839,367
$$ Over / (Under) LD1 $ 247,638

Pl D—

Peter Baldacci, Commissioner / District 1

S // .

Andre Cushing, Commissioner / DistW

Ao Lot

‘Commissioner Laura Sanborn, Chair / District 3

December 13, 2022
Date i
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